

CNR No. DLNW01-012121-2025
MCD APPEAL No. 3/25
PREM BHARDWAJ Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of 350th Martyrdom Day of Guru Teg Bahadur.

Present: Sh. Ramit Malhotra, Ld counsel for appellant.

Caveator Sh. Sukhinder Bir Singh in person.

Proxy counsel for MCD.

Put up for arguments on 16.12.2025.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)