

CNR No. DLNW01-012121-2025
MCD Appeal 03-25
Prem Bhardwaj v. MCD

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ramit Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Caveator Sh. Sukhinder Bir Singh in person.

Sh. Pulkit Garg, proxy counsel for MCD through Video Conferencing.

Caveator has filed a consolidated written submission in MCD Appeal No. 3/25 and 4/25. Copy supplied.

Counsel for the appellant also seeks time to file written submission.

Written submissions already filed on behalf of MCD.

Put up for further arguments on **13.01.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)