

CNR No. DLNW01-002253-2026
RCT 8-26
Salim Ahmed v. Balwant Kumar Saini

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Hemant Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for
appellant.

Ms. Renu Singh, proxy counsel for respondent.

Vakalatnama filed.

The respondent undertakes to file reply within a week.
Copy be also supplied to the appellant. Rejoinder may be filed
thereafter if any.

The appeal is also accompanied by an application for
grant of ad interim ex parte stay. Since the respondent is seeking
time to file reply to the appeal as also to the miscellaneous
application, the operation of the order is stayed till the next date.

Put up for **21.04.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Rent Control Tribunal
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb