

CNR No. DLNW01-002252-2026
RCT 7-26
Sanjeev Khanna v. Balwant Kumar Saini

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Hemant Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for
appellant.

Sh. Ashish Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent through
VC.

Counsel for the appellant submits that he has not
received the copy of reply. Counsel for the respondent
undertakes to supply it again though he claims that it was sent on
the email of the counsel for the appellant.

Reply already received on record. Rejoinder if any
may be filed. The operation of the order shall remain stayed till
the next date.

Put up for arguments on **13.07.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Rent Control Tribunal
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb